DD-03201
32- OR 96-CHANNEL DISCRETE-TO-DIGITAL
INTERFACE “RXD3”
DESCRIPTION
The DD-03201 is a discrete-to-digital
interface device. The inputs have
been designed to handle 28 V/Gnd,
28 V/Open, and Open/Gnd signals.

VIEW
17
ORDERING INFORMATION
DD-03201FC-110
ARINC Port Option:
0 = Without ARINC 429 Output
4 = With ARINC 429 Output
Screening:
0 = Standard DDC Procedures
Temperature Range:
1 = -55°C to + 125°C (Ceramic Only)
2 = -40°C to + 85°C
ASIC Package Type:
P = Plastic
C = Ceramic
Package Style:
F = Surface Mount
OTHER APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
RTCA/DO-160C: Environmental Conditions and
Test Procedures for Airborne Equipment.
OPTIONAL HARDWARE
DD-03182XX-XXXX – ARINC 429 Line Driver
T = Tape and Reel (GP and VP only)
Options:
0 = With resistors and fuses
1 = With resistors, no fuses*
Screening:
0 = Standard DDC Procedures
2 = Burn-in (ceramic only)
Temperature Range:
1 = -55 to +125°C (ceramic only)
2 = -40 to +85°C
9 = -55 to +85°C (GP package only)
Package Style/Type:
DC = 16-pin ceramic DIP
GP = 16-pin plastic SOIC
PP = 28-pin plastic PLCC
VP = 14-Pin plastic SOIC
*VP version only.
18
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
D-06/98-1M PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7402
Headquarters - Tel: (631) 567-5600 ext. 7402, Fax: (631) 567-7358
Southeast - Tel: (703) 450-7900, Fax: (703) 450-6610
West Coast - Tel: (714) 895-9777, Fax: (714) 895-4988
Europe - Tel: +44-(0)1635-811140, Fax: +44-(0)1635-32264
Asia/Pacific - Tel: +81-(0)3-3814-7688, Fax: +81-(0)3-3814-7689
World Wide Web - http://www.ddc-web.com